

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 27421
of 2025**

=====

JAGATSINH @ J.D. DAHYUSINH MAKWANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR NITINBHAI M DESAI(13406) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR.KIRIT R CHAUDHARI(3745) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR DHAWAN JAISWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 27/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Kirit Chaudhari has placed on record the affidavit in reply on behalf of the original complainant – Respondent No.1. Learned advocate Mr. Chaudhari for the original complainant submits that he would submit the CCTV footages of the incident on the next date of hearing.

Relist the matter on 03.02.2026.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

KAJAL